zgggnc;;o Hays - DNR, Peter <peter.hays@state.co.us>

SWO Sampling COC: SW-AWD and SW-BPL 07.08.2025 and Upcoming Work

1 message

Chris Prosper <chris.prosper@linkan.com> Tue, Jul 8, 2025 at 1.
To: Peter Hays - DNR <peter.hays@state.co.us>, Adam Billin <Adam.Billin@linkan.com>

Cc: Brandy Wadford <brandy.wadford@linkan.com>, Alex Schwiebert <alex.schwiebert@linkan.com>, Jared Buck <jared.buck@linkan.com>, Quinn Westmoreland
<quinn.westmoreland@linkan.com>, "pdelaney@blackfoxmining.com" <pdelaney@blackfoxmining.com>, Bryant Acevedo <bryant.acevedo@linkan.com>

Hello All,

Attached are the COCs from today’s sampling of SW-AWD and SW-BPL.

Here are some pictures from the sampling:

Upstream ion Downstream

The water samples had the following characteristics (measured in stream):

Sample Location SW-AWD SW-BPL
Temperature (°C) 16.1 17.3
pH (s.u.) 7.95 7.72
Conductivity (uS/cm) 315.8 287.5
ORP (mV) 82 78

Also, please note that this Thursday (7/10), there will be a planned shutdown. We will be changing out 1 cartridge filter from each vessel for radiation testing of the cartridge filters. This work v
planned to correspond with the ERG monthly site visit. Since starting up RO#2 last week (7/2), we have been seeing higher conductivity coming out of stage 2 (vessels 4 and 5). Since we will
already be shutting down for the cartridge filter change out, we will take the opportunity to investigate the higher conductivity in stage 2.

Please let me know if you have any questions.



Thanks,

Chris Prosper

Engineer

Linkan .

Office: 775-777-8003
Cell:  719-247-0564
400 Corporate Circle « Suite H

Golden, Colorado 80401

An Employee-Owned Company
linkan.com « chris.prosper@linkan.com

PLEASE NOTE: This message, including the attachments, may include privileged, confidential and/or inside information. Any
distribution or use of this communication by anyone other than the intended recipient is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful. If
you are not the intended recipient, please notify the sender by replying to this message and then delete it from your system.
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Chain of Custody & Analytical Request Record

www.energylab.com Page 1 of 1

Trust our People. Trust our Data.

Account Information (siring information)
Company/Name Linkan

Contact Chris Prosper
Phone 775-777-8003

Comments
Monthly Consent Order Sampling
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